

Erratum

Erratum to “Allylic substitution reactions with Grignard reagents catalyzed by imidazolium and 4,5-dihydroimidazolium carbene-CuCl complexes” [J. Organomet. Chem. 690 (2005) 6001–6007]

Sentaro Okamoto\*, Satoshi Tominaga, Naoko Saino, Kouki Kase, Kentaro Shimoda

*Department of Applied Chemistry, Kanagawa University, 3-27-1 Rokkakubashi, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama 221-8686, Japan*

Available online 13 January 2007

There are errors in Tables 1 and 4 of the abovementioned paper.

The correct mol% of **1a** for entry 6 in Table 1 should be read: “**1a** (0.1)”, instead of: “**1a** (1)”.

The correct substituent R<sup>1</sup> or R<sup>2</sup> in Table 4 should be read: “TBSOCH<sub>2</sub>”, instead of: “TBSO”.

The author apologises for these errors.

DOI of original article: [10.1016/j.jorganchem.2005.07.096](https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jorganchem.2005.07.096).

\* Corresponding author.

*E-mail addresses:* [okamos10@kanagawa-u.ac.jp](mailto:okamos10@kanagawa-u.ac.jp), [sokamoto@bio.titech.ac.jp](mailto:sokamoto@bio.titech.ac.jp) (S. Okamoto).